



Gwinnett

GWINNETT COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
(O) 770.822.8720 | (F) 770.822.8735
www.gwinnettcountry.com

March 20, 2019

AWARD NOTICE

BL010-19

48-Inch Pre-Stressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) Replacement (Loganville Highway to Grayson Tank)

Pursuant to the bids received on January 22, 2019 for bid BL010-19, 48-Inch Pre-Stressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) Replacement (Loganville Highway to Grayson Tank); the bid has been awarded to John D. Stephens, Inc. in the amount of \$7,361,994.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Dana Garland, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

DG/bt

Enclosure



Proud Winner of the Annual *Achievement of Excellence Award* in Procurement since 1999

BL010-19
48-Inch Pre-Stressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) Replacement (Loganville Highway to Grayson Tank)

Department of Water Resources

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	Garney Companies, Inc. (OC)		John D. Stephens, Inc. (L)		Ruby-Collins, Inc. (OC)	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1a	Asphalt Paving – Partial Depth Repair - Patching (Measurement & Payment Item #1a)	110 SY	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	\$252.00	\$27,720.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00
1b	Asphalt Paving – Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing (Measurement & Payment Item #1b)	17,050 SY	\$14.00	\$238,700.00	\$17.00	\$289,850.00	\$15.00	\$255,750.00
1c	Asphalt Paving – Full Depth Pavement (Measurement & Payment Item #1c)	6,400 SY	\$55.00	\$352,000.00	\$81.63	\$522,432.00	\$75.00	\$480,000.00
2	Driveway Cut Restoration (Measurement & Payment Item #2)							
	Concrete	470 SY	\$80.00	\$37,600.00	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$65.00	\$30,550.00
	Gravel	240 SY	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
	Asphalt	80 SY	\$66.00	\$5,280.00	\$230.00	\$18,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
3	Curb/Combination Curb and Gutter (Measurement & Payment Item #3)	1,210 LF	\$36.00	\$43,560.00	\$30.00	\$36,300.00	\$40.00	\$48,400.00
4	Sidewalk Restoration (Measurement & Payment Item #4)	450 SY	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00
5	Permanent Seeding (Measurement & Payment Item #7)	23,100 SY	\$0.25	\$5,775.00	\$0.50	\$11,550.00	\$0.50	\$11,550.00
6	Sodding (Measurement & Payment Item #8)	5,850 SY	\$7.00	\$40,950.00	\$7.00	\$40,950.00	\$10.00	\$58,500.00
7	Tree Save Barrier Fence (Measurement & Payment Item #9b)	1,500 LF	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.10	\$3,150.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00
8	Exploratory Excavations (Measurement & Payment Item #10)	40 EA	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
9a	Traffic Control - Devices (Measurement & Payment Item #11a)	1 LUMP SUM	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$156,625.00	\$156,625.00
9b	Traffic Control – Police Officer (Measurement & Payment Item #11b)	200 HR	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
10a	Erosion and Sediment Controls - Hay Bales (Sd1) (Measurement & Payment Item #12b)	500 EA	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
10b	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Temp Silt Fence C (Sd1) (Measurement & Payment Item #12d)	13,200 LF	\$4.00	\$52,800.00	\$3.29	\$43,428.00	\$3.75	\$49,500.00
10c	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Sediment Trap (Sd2) (Measurement & Payment Item #12e)	6 EA	\$145.00	\$870.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
10d	Erosion and Sediment Controls– Stone Check Dam (Cd-S) (Measurement & Payment Item #12g)	117 EA	\$145.00	\$16,965.00	\$205.00	\$23,985.00	\$200.00	\$23,400.00
10e	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Mulch (Ds1) (Measurement & Payment Item #12i)	6 TON	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$389.00	\$2,334.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
10f	Erosion and Sediment Controls – Temp Seeding (Ds2) (Measurement & Payment Item #12j)	26,200 SY	\$0.10	\$2,620.00	\$0.40	\$10,480.00	\$0.25	\$6,550.00
11	Site Restoration and Cleanup (Measurement & Payment Item #13)	1 LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	Project Record Drawings (Measurement & Payment Item #14)	1 LUMP SUM	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	Ductile Iron Pipe (Water) (Measurement & Payment Item #15)							
	6" Diameter	430 LF	\$60.00	\$25,800.00	\$40.00	\$17,200.00	\$150.00	\$64,500.00
	8" Diameter	170 LF	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00	\$175.00	\$29,750.00
	12" Diameter	3,400 LF	\$117.00	\$397,800.00	\$341.80	\$1,162,120.00	\$200.00	\$680,000.00
	48" Diameter	8,300 LF	\$700.00	\$5,810,000.00	\$510.30	\$4,235,490.00	\$730.00	\$6,059,000.00
14	Water Utility Distribution Valves (Measurement & Payment Item #16)							
	6" Diameter	25 EA	\$1,300.00	\$32,500.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$835.00	\$20,875.00
	8" Diameter	5 EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00
	12" Diameter	6 EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$11,250.00
	48" Diameter	3 EA	\$65,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00
	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Air Release Valves –Water (New Installation) (Measurement & Payment Item #17)							
	4" CAV Located on 48" Water Line	4 EA	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$73,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
16	Precast Concrete Vaults (Measurement & Payment Item #19)	3 EA	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00
17	Water Utility Distribution Fire Hydrants (Measurement & Payment Item #21)							
	Located on 12" Water Line	10 EA	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Located on 48" Water Line	15 EA	\$5,800.00	\$87,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$96,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00
18	Salvage Existing Fire Hydrants (Measurement & Payment Item #24)	14 EA	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
19	Additional Utility Pipe Bedding (Measurement & Payment Item #26)	500 CY	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
20a	Precast Concrete Utility Structures – Standard Manhole (Measurement & Payment Item #31a)	50 VF	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
20b	Precast Concrete Utility Structures – Frame and Cover (Measurement & Payment Item #31c)	7 EA	\$480.00	\$3,360.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00
21	Precast Concrete Utility Structures – Frame and Cover (Supplemental Measurement & Payment Item #SUP#1)	2 EA	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
Total				\$7,984,930.00		\$7,361,994.00		\$8,412,375.00

Recommended Vendor:

John D. Stephens, Inc.
 Attn: Steven Archer
 272 Hurricane Shoals Road, NE
 Lawrenceville, GA 30046
 Phone: 770-972-8000
 Fax: 770-979-3748
sarcher@johndstephens.com